 With periodic index pulse or optional reference pulse
 Distance between sensor / magnetic tape of up to 2.0 mm
 Differential HTL or TTL Line Driver outputs
 Various resolutions at 4 edge triggering available (specified by order)
 Repeat accuracy ±1 increment
 Small sensor with integrated evaluation electronic (translator)
 Speed proportional output of the square wave signals
SERIES LMIX22

              A  A  A  - B  B . B  - C C C C  -  D D     E E  E
Order reference
For orders, please use the following order code:
Technical specifications
C
B
Version
000 = ELGO Standard
001 =  First special version
007  = Reference pulse with magnetic angle (MW-007)
027 = Reference pulse on second magnetic tape track
Signal cable length in XX.X m         (1.5 m Standard)
Resolution in µm
2N50 = 2.5
3N12 =  3.125
0005   =  5
0010   = 10
0020   = 20
0025   = 25
0040   = 40
0050   = 50
0100   = 100
0125   = 125
0200   = 200
0312   = 312.5
0625  =  625
Supply / Output level
00  =   10 ... 30 VDC / HTL
01  =   10 ... 30 VDC / TTL line driver
11  =    5 VDC / TTL line driver
Options
(Multiple nominations possible)
D1 = Connection D-SUB 9pol (standard)
D2 = Connection D-SUB 9pol (18-50 pin assignment)
D3 = Connection plug (MIX pin assignment)
A
D
For Example:
LMIX22  -  0 0 0  -  0 1 . 5  -  2 N 5 0  -  0 0  -  D 1
                A A A  -  B B . B  -  C C C C -  D D  - E  E
ELGO standard LMIX22 with 1.5 m sensor cable, 2.5 µm resolution,
10-30 VDC power supply / HTL output levels and standard connection
by 9 pin D-SUB.
 E
Your order:
LMIX22  - _  _  _  -  _  _ . _  -  _  _ _ _   -  _  _  -  _ _ _
              A  A  A  - B  B . B  - C C C C  -  D D     E E E
LMIX22
Mechanical Data
Measuring principle Incremental
Repeat accuracy ±1 Increment
Signal output Speed proportional
System accuracy in µm
at 20°C
±(25 + 20 x L)
(L = measuring length in meter)
Distance sensor - tape max. 2.0 mm
Hhousing material Zinc die-cast
Maximum wire length
5 V / 5 V-TTL = 10 m
10 - 30 V / 10-30 V = 30 m
10 - 30 V / 5 V-TTL = 50 m
Weight
ca. 35 g without cable;
cable approx. 60 g/m
Electrical Data
Supply voltage 5 VDC or 10 … 30 VDC
Residual ripple 10 ... 30 VDC: < 10 %
Power input
5 VDC: max. 200 mA
10 ... 30 VDC: max. 150 mA
Speed max. 4 m/s (at 10 µm resolution))
Output level TTL Line Driver or HTL